

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.4459 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
32.	17.07.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to issue an appropriate writ, order, or direction, particularly a Writ of Mandamus, declaring the action of the Respondents in denying employment to the Petitioner under the Land Loser Quota in terms of G.O. Ms. No. 98, dated 15-04-1986, despite extending the benefit to similarly situated persons, as arbitrary, illegal, and violative of Articles 14, 16, and 21 of the Constitution of India, and consequently direct the Respondents to appoint the Petitioner to a suitable post with all consequential benefits. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the above amendment petition as not pressed. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the amendment petition is dismissed as not pressed. RRN, J <u>W.P.No.4459 of 2019</u> Post on 31.07.2026. B/o KRL	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE